Applicants with a current CHIP award that has a balance of more than 50% are ineligible to apply 

Eligible activities and funding limits:  

• Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) available for housing rehabilitation of owner-
occupied single-family homes; and  
One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) available for new construction and 
reconstruction of affordable single-family homes for sale to income-eligible homebuyers.  

DCA reserves the right to increase the maximum allowable grant amount for applicants who 
demonstrate sufficient capacity to meet the CHIP program requirements and sufficient need in

[...]

in significant disrepair may be demolished and rebuilt on the same footprint if the cost of repairs exceeds 
seventy-five percent (75%) of the home's value. 

Project Delivery Cost 
State Recipients and Subrecipients are eligible to receive project delivery costs of up to seven thousand 
five hundred and 00/100 dollars ($7,500) based on the cost of rehabilitation for a CHIP-funded home.  
The project delivery cost will be determined based on the total amount of rehabilitation for each project.  

Homeowner Eligibility 
Homeowners must meet the income thresholds of less than eighty percent (80%) of the area median